



2021:CHC-AS:3677

1
SK
Ct. No. 18
22.12.2020

**C.O. No. 676 of 2020
(Via Video Conference)**

**Saraswati Devi Mundra
Vs.
M/s. Sun Rise Corporation**

None appeared on behalf of the parties when the matter was called on December 17, 2020. None appears on behalf of the parties today also when the matter is called on for hearing.

Under such circumstances, the hearing of the revisional application is adjourned for the day.

Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of January 2021 under the heading '**Motion**'.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)