



2021:CHC-AS:3677

14
SK
Ct. No. 18
04.02.2021

**C.O. No. 676 of 2020
(Via Video Conference)**

**Saraswati Devi Mundra
Vs.
M/s. Sun Rise Corporation**

None appears on behalf of the parties either virtually or physically when the matter is called on for hearing. No accommodation has been prayed for.

C.O. 676 of 2020 is dismissed for default.

No order as to costs.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)