



2021:CHC-AS:3677

21.03.2022
Item No.3
Ct. No.7
CHC

**C.O.676 of 2020
IA NO: CAN/1/2021
(Physical Hearing)**

**Saraswati Devi Mundra
Vs.
M/s. Sun Rise Corporation**

Mr. Manik Lal Poddar
...for the petitioner

The application being IA NO: CAN/1/2021, is for restoration of revisional application being C.O.676 of 2020, which was dismissed for default on 4th February, 2021. The instant application was filed on 9th November, 2021.

Petitioner is given liberty to take steps for condonation of delay, if any.

The matter stands adjourned for three (03) weeks from hence.

List the matter under the heading "To Be Mentioned" three (03) weeks after.

Petitioner is also directed to serve copy of the Section 5 application for condonation of delay along with restoration application, if any, filed in the meantime, so that next date fixed may be effectively utilized.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)