



2021:CHC-AS:3677

08.05.2025
Court No.652
Item No.28
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 676 of 2020

**Saraswati Devi Mundra
Vs.
M/s. Sun Rise Corporation**

Mr. Sudhir Kr. Sadhukhan
Mr. Moumita Basak

..for the petitioner

In Re: CAN 1 of 2021

1. Let the petitioner serve the opposite party.
2. Affidavit of service be filed.
3. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of June, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)