



2021:CHC-AS:3677

07.07.2025
Item No.34.
Court No.25.
S. De

C.O. 676 of 2020
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2022
Saraswati Devi Mundra.
Vs
M/s. Sun Rise Corporation.

Mr. P.C. Paul Chowdhury,
Mr. D.N. Mukherjee,
Mr. Gopal Paul chowdhury, ...for the opposite party.

1. No representation on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party states that the petitioner has always been negligent.
3. List this matter on July 17, 2025, at 10:30 A.M.
4. In case the petitioner is unable to appear, the appropriate orders shall be passed.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)