



2021:CHC-AS:3677

17.07.2025

Sl no. 101

Ct no. 25

P.M.

C.O. 676 OF 2020

+

CAN 2 of 2022

Saraswati Devi Mundra.

- Vs -

M/s. Sun Rise Corporation.

Mr. Sudhir Kr. Sadhukhan,
Ms. Moumita Basak,
Mr. Samir Bhattacharjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. P.C. Paul Chowdhury,
Mr. D. N. Mukherjee,
Mr. Gopal Paul Chowdhury
.. for the opposite party

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he could not appear for the last date of hearing on account of his health condition.
2. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)