



2021:CHC-AS:3677

Item No. 54

Ct 09

rup

08.05. 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 676 of 2020
With
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2022

Saraswati Devi Mundra
Vs
M/s. Sun Rise Corporation

Mr. Purna Chandra Paul Chowdhury.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mokherjee,
Mr. Gopal Paul Chowdhury.

... for the opposite party.

Learned advocate for the opposite party is present. None appears for the petitioner.

However, in the interest of justice, the matter stands adjourned till 12.06.2026.

It is made clear that on the said date in the event none appears for the petitioner, the matter will be taken up in the absence of petitioner.

As the matter is sub-judice before this Court, parties may seek adjournment before the Learned Trial Court which may be considered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)